BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

- 1. Title: Approves an amendment to contract CE95002 between the City and County of Denver and Tsiouvaras Simmons Holderness, Inc. for professional design engineering services. The amendment will add \$298,004 to the original contract amount of \$2,397,360. The maximum amount of this contract will be \$2,695,364.
- 2. Requesting Agency: Public Works
- 3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance

Name:Toni Green Phone:720-913-4508

Email:toni.green@denvergov.org

4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary

Name: James Barwick Phone: 720-913-4535

Email:james.barwick@denvergov.org

- 5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed ordinance is intended to accomplish, who's involved
 - a. Scope of Work

This Ordinance will approve an amendment to extend time and money for post design construction support. The amendment will add \$298,004.00 to the original contract amount of \$2,397,360.00. The maximum amount of this contract will be \$2,695,364.00. The term of the original contract will be extended by eighteen months.

b. Duration

Eighteen months beyond initial construction contract execution.

c. Location

So. Broadway-Iowa to Wesley including Evans Ave.

d. Affected Council District

7

e. Benefits

This Ordinance will approve an amendment to extend time and money for post design construction support.

f. Costs

Adds \$298,004.00 to the original contract amount of \$2,397,360.00. The maximum amount of this contract will be \$2,695,364.00.

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain.

Bill Request Number: BR11-0646 Date: 8/31/2011